CDSOT236-0504C - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 1 pF
■ ESD protection >15 kV
■ Protects 4 I/O and 1 VDD line
Applications
■ HDMI 1.3 version

Typical Part Marking
CDSOT236-0504C .......................................................................54C
How to Order
  C  40  50 - 632TOS  DC
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     SOT236 = SOT23-6 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04 = 4 Data Lines
Suffix
 C = Low Capacitance
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 CDSOT236-0504C - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Characteristics
Typical Variation of CIN vs. VIN Typical Variation of CIN vs. VIN
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
0.0 4.02.51.5 2.01.00.5
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
(p
F)
Voltage (V)
3.0 3.5
VDD = 5 V, GND = 0 V, f = 1 MHz, T = 25 °C
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.0 4.02.51.5 2.01.00.5
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
(p
F)
Voltage (V)
3.0 3.5
VDD = 5 V, GND = 0 V, f = 1 MHz, T = 25 °C
0.0
0.1